
2021-2022 East Text Baptist University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 7-3   Home: 9-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 1-3
vs National Ranked: 0-1   vs Regional Ranked: 0-0   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Alvarez, Andrea 8-7 8-7 0-0 4-2 – – 7-7 – – 1-0 L 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Carbo, E. 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Carroll, Mckenzie 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Castleberry, Sarah 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Childress, Javde 7-5 7-5 0-0 4-1 2-1 5-4 – – – – L 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Childress, Jayde 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 – – – – L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Davis, Maddi 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 0-1 L 1 0-0 0-0 0-0
Defriend, Hannah 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Duarte, Isabelle 6-8 6-8 0-0 1-4 – – 0-1 1-3 5-4 – W 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Fly, Bridgette 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Hall, Corrine 11-9 11-9 0-0 5-3 – – 1-0 7-6 2-2 1-1 L 1 4-5 0-0 0-0
Hamerbach, Gabbi 3-2 3-2 0-0 2-1 – – – – 1-0 2-2 W 1 3-2 0-0 0-0
Hammerbach, Gabbi 5-10 5-10 0-0 3-2 2-8 3-2 – – – – W 1 3-7 0-0 0-0
Hudson, Caroline 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Keltner, Hannah 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kendall, Elisa 9-2 9-2 0-0 3-0 9-2 – – – – – W 3 6-2 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith 7-4 7-4 0-0 4-1 – – – 0-2 3-1 4-1 L 1 4-2 0-0 0-0
Mixon, Kylee 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 1-2 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Omeire, Leslie 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Parker, Kaylin 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Roberts, Kelsey 8-3 8-3 0-0 3-1 – 1-0 5-2 2-1 – – W 2 5-3 0-0 0-0
Schenck, Ashley 6-7 6-7 0-0 3-1 1-1 5-6 – – – – W 3 5-4 0-0 0-0
Smith, Andrea 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Stafford, Madison 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Stamson, Keelie 3-4 3-4 0-0 2-0 – – – 1-0 0-1 2-3 L 4 3-4 0-0 0-0
Teran, Sofia 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Turner, Hope 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Wilcoxson, Cassidy 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 – 1-1 2-3 0-1 – – L 1 3-4 0-0 0-0
Ybarra, Syvoney 8-6 8-6 0-0 4-1 1-0 – – 2-1 4-3 1-2 L 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Total 97-79 97-79 0-0 39-18 16-14 17-14 17-13 15-14 18-11 14-13 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .551 .551 .000 .684 .533 .548 .567 .517 .621 .519 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Alvarez, Andrea/Hall, Corrine 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 – 0-2 – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Alvarez, Andrea/Kirk, Faith 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 – 1-4 – L 3 1-4 0-0 0-0
Alvarez, Andrea/Stamson, Keelie 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Alvarez, Andrea/Duarte, Isabelle 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 – 0-2 1-0 L 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
Hall, Corrine/Mixon, Kylee 4-1 4-1 0-0 3-0 – 1-0 3-1 L 1 4-1 0-0 0-0
Hammerbach, Gabbi/Childress, Jayde 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 – – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Hammerbach, Gabbi/Childress, Javde 6-7 6-7 0-0 3-2 6-7 – – L 1 5-5 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith/Mixon, Kylee 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith/Stamson, Keelie 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith/Roberts, Kelsey 8-5 8-5 0-0 2-1 – 0-1 8-4 L 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith/Duarte, Isabelle 3-1 3-1 0-0 1-1 – 2-1 1-0 W 1 3-1 0-0 0-0
Stamson, Keelie/Mixon, Kylee 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 – – 1-1 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Wilcoxson, Cassidy/Kirk, Faith 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Wilcoxson, Cassidy/Ybarra, Syvoney 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Duarte, Isabelle/Mixon, Kylee 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 – – 0-5 L 5 0-5 0-0 0-0
Duarte, Isabelle/Stamson, Keelie 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Carbo, E./Teran, Sofia 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Defriend, Hannah/Parker, Kaylin 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Fly, Bridgette/Turner, Hope 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hamerbach, Gabbi/Ybarra, Syvoney 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Hudson, Caroline/Stafford, Madison 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kendall, Elisa/Davis, Maddi 9-4 9-4 0-0 3-0 9-4 – – L 1 7-3 0-0 0-0
Omeire, Leslie/Castleberry, Sarah 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Schenck, Ashley/Davis, Maddi 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Schenck, Ashley/Hall, Corrine 3-1 3-1 0-0 2-0 – 3-1 – L 1 3-1 0-0 0-0
Schenck, Ashley/Wilcoxson, Cassidy 6-2 6-2 0-0 1-0 – 6-2 – W 2 6-2 0-0 0-0



Schenck, Ashley/Ybarra, Syvoney 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Smith, Andrea/Nuttall, Emily 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 51-43 51-43 0-0 19-10 17-15 16-16 18-12 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .543 .543 .000 .655 .531 .500 .600 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Alvarez, Andrea 1-8 1-8 0-0 0-3 – 1-8 – L 7 0-4 0-0 0-0
Davis, Maddi 9-5 9-5 0-0 3-1 9-5 – – L 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Hall, Corrine 7-4 7-4 0-0 5-0 – 4-3 3-1 L 1 4-3 0-0 0-0
Hammerbach, Gabbi 6-9 6-9 0-0 3-2 6-9 – – L 1 5-5 0-0 0-0
Kirk, Faith 14-11 14-11 0-0 4-3 1-0 4-7 9-4 L 1 4-3 0-0 0-0
Mixon, Kylee 6-7 6-7 0-0 3-2 – 2-0 4-7 L 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Stamson, Keelie 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 – 0-1 1-2 L 2 1-3 0-0 0-0
Roberts, Kelsey 8-5 8-5 0-0 2-1 – 0-1 8-4 L 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Wilcoxson, Cassidy 8-2 8-2 0-0 3-0 1-0 6-2 1-0 W 4 7-1 0-0 0-0
Childress, Jayde 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 – – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Duarte, Isabelle 3-9 3-9 0-0 1-4 – 2-3 1-6 L 2 3-4 0-0 0-0
Carbo, E. 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Castleberry, Sarah 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Childress, Javde 6-7 6-7 0-0 3-2 6-7 – – L 1 5-5 0-0 0-0
Defriend, Hannah 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Fly, Bridgette 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hamerbach, Gabbi 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Hudson, Caroline 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kendall, Elisa 9-4 9-4 0-0 3-0 9-4 – – L 1 7-3 0-0 0-0
Nuttall, Emily 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Omeire, Leslie 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Parker, Kaylin 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Schenck, Ashley 9-5 9-5 0-0 3-1 0-1 9-4 – L 1 6-4 0-0 0-0
Smith, Andrea 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Stafford, Madison 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Teran, Sofia 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Turner, Hope 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ybarra, Syvoney 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-0 – 1-1 1-0 W 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Total 49-43 49-43 0-0 18-10 17-15 16-16 16-12 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .533 .533 .000 .643 .531 .500 .571 – – .000 .000



2021-2022 East Text Baptist University Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2022)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
2/26/21 at Howard Payne University W 9-0 1-0 0-0 W W W W W W W W W
2/27/21 vs McMurry L 2-7 (1-1 0-0) W L W L L L L L L
3/5/21 SCHREINER UNIVERSITY W 8-1 2-1 0-0) W L W W W W W W W
3/6/21 CONCORDIA TEXAS W 5-4 3-1 0-0) W L L L W L W W W
3/19/21 AUSTIN COLLEGE W 8-1 4-1 0-0) W L W W W W W W W
3/20/21 TRINITY UNIVERSITY L 0-9 5-2 0-0) L L L L L L L L L
3/20/21 HOWARD PAYNE UNIVERSITY W 9-0 5-1 0-0) W W W W W W W W W
3/27/21 at UT Dallas L 1-8 5-3 0-1 L L L L L L L L W
4/9/21 at University of the Ozarks W 9-0 6-3 1-1 W W W W W W W W W
4/10/21 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) L 0-9 6-4 1-1 L L L L L L L L L
4/17/21 BELHAVEN W 9-0 7-4 2-1 W W W W W W W W W
4/22/21 LETOURNEAU W 9-0 8-4 3-1 W W W W W W W W W
4/24/21 at Louisiana College W 9-0 9-4 3-1 W W W W W W W W W
5/6/21 CONCORDIA TEXAS W 5-0 10-4 3-1 W W u u u u W W W
5/7/21 vs Hardin-Simmons L 0-5 10-5 3-1 u u L u u L L L L
2/10/22 at Trinity University L 0-9 1-1 3-1 L L L L L L L L L
2/11/22 at Texas Lutheran W 8-1 1-0 3-1 W W W W W W W W L
2/13/22 at East Texas Baptist University W 5-4 2-2 3-1 L L W W W W L L W
2/18/22 at Mary Hardin-Baylor WTEN L 4-5 1-3 3-1 W W L L W W L L L
2/19/22 at Southwestern (TX) L 0-9 1-4 3-1 L L L L L L L L L
2/25/22 at East Texas Baptist University W 9-0 7-3 3-1 W W W W W W W W W
3/4/22 at Schreiner Women's Tennis L 1-8 3-1 L W L L L L L L L
3/5/22 at Concordia Texas L 0-9 1-7 3-1 L L L L L L L L L
3/16/22 vs Evangel (MO) W 5-1 3-7 3-1 L W W u W W L W W
3/19/22 at Hendrix W 5-4 2-7 3-1 L W L W W L W L W
3/25/22 UT DALLAS (#26) L 0-9 3-8 0-1 L L L L L L L L L
4/2/22 at Belhaven W 8-1 4-9 0-1 L W W W W W W W W

4/9/22 UNIVERSITY OF THE OZARKS W 6-3

6-9/2-
1 ASC
East 0-1 W W W L L W W L W

4/10/22 at Austin College W 6-3 0-1 L L W W W W L W W
4/14/22 at LETU W 7-2 0-1 W W W W L W W L W
4/24/22 ST. THOMAS-HOUSTON W 5-4 9-9 0-1 L L L L W W W W W
4/28/22 vs McMurry L 2-5 8-9 0-1 u W u L W L L L L


